PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI633349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Material Handling Systems, Inc.	09/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FORTNA Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	131 Griffin Way	
City:	Mount Washington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63488231
PCT Number:	US2417967
Application Number:	18592801
Application Number:	63582886
PCT Number:	US2445934
Application Number:	18829770
Application Number:	63495142
PCT Number:	US2423670
Application Number:	18630170
Application Number:	63640952
Application Number:	17555701
Application Number:	62515909
Application Number:	62616469
Application Number:	16828113
PCT Number:	US1836180
Application Number:	16001010
Application Number:	61434611
PCT Number:	US1222055
Application Number:	13354920
Application Number:	14659438

PATENT REEL: 069361 FRAME: 0776

508871223

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61953132
PCT Number:	US1520823
Application Number:	62740612
PCT Number:	US1954251
Application Number:	16590812
Application Number:	62807853
PCT Number:	US2018661
Application Number:	16793902
Application Number:	62807313
PCT Number:	US2018735
Application Number:	16794516
Application Number:	62807136
PCT Number:	US2018551
Application Number:	16793058
Application Number:	62837903
Application Number:	62994941
Application Number:	17213554
Application Number:	62812051
PCT Number:	US2020360
Application Number:	16804310
Application Number:	62854434
PCT Number:	US2035201
Application Number:	16887286
Application Number:	17760918
Application Number:	17760942
Application Number:	17760958
Application Number:	62867443
Application Number:	16913509
Application Number:	62962608
PCT Number:	US2064434
Application Number:	17118777
PCT Number:	US2112324
Application Number:	17142795
Application Number:	62980486
PCT Number:	US2059650
Application Number:	17092660
Application Number:	63191179
Application Number:	63251124

PATENT REEL: 069361 FRAME: 0777

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2230032
Application Number:	17748479
Application Number:	63225720
PCT Number:	US2238132
Application Number:	17872130
Application Number:	63237285
PCT Number:	US2241525
Application Number:	17895537
Application Number:	63278295
PCT Number:	US2249248
Application Number:	17982868
Application Number:	63314675
PCT Number:	US2314052
Application Number:	18115263
Application Number:	63400979
Application Number:	18453821
Application Number:	63697650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (502)587-3400

Email: spyles@stites.com,dnagle@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. David W. Nagle Jr.

Address Line 1: Stites & Harbison, PLLC

Address Line 2: 400 West Market Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MA316/223856
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Pyles
SIGNATURE:	Susan Pyles
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Material_Handling_Systems_Amendment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069361 FRAME: 0778

FRANKLIN COUNTY

A173 PG3

Docusign Envelope ID: BFC2EF52-2D05-4EC0-9BFA-0E136C91263F

0477985.09

dwilliams AMD

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 10/1/2024 8:10 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MATERIAL HANDLING SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 271B.10-060, Material Handling Systems, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (the "Corporation"), sets forth the following Articles of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation filed July 1, 2008 (the "Articles"):

- 1. The name of the corporation is Material Handling Systems, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1.1 The name of the corporation is FORTNA Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 3. This amendment was adopted on September 13, 2024 by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation, in accordance with the Corporation's Articles, its Bylaws, and the provisions of KRS 271B.10-060.
- 4. 13 There were 700,000 shares of the Corporation's common stock outstanding on September _____, 2024. The sole shareholder of the Corporation's common stock constituted the only voting group entitled to vote on the amendment. There were 700,000 votes entitled to be cast by the sole shareholder of the Company's common stock. The written consent of the sole shareholder dated September ______, 2024 had the effect of a unanimous vote at a meeting. Accordingly, the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment was 700,000. The number of votes cast was sufficient to approve and adopt the amendment.
 - 5. This amendment will be effective as of October 1, 2024.

The undersigned, the President of the Corporation, has executed this amendment on behalf of the Corporation as of September $\frac{13}{2}$, 2024.

FORTNA SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Kobert Mckeul

Robert McKeel, President

1625265;4

DOCUMENT NO: 853473
RECORDED: 10/1/2024 9:34:28 AM
VIA ERECORDING
TOTAL FEES: \$46.00
COUNTY CLERK: JEFF HANCOCK
DEPUTY CLERK: AWHITAKER
COUNTY: FRANKLIN COUNTY
BOOK: A173 PAGES: 3-3

PATENT REEL: 069361 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 11/14/2024